

Bid Date: August 9, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: August 27, 2019

Anticipated Start Date: September 23, 2019

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		R D Morgan Construction, Inc.		Lamon Construction Co, Inc.	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
1	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	Sheeting and Shoring	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	12" CSP (.079" thick)	LF	310	\$ 265.00	\$ 82,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 46,500.00
5	18" CSP (.109" thick)	LF	180	\$ 290.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,000.00
6	24" CSP (.109" thick)	LF	162	\$ 315.00	\$ 51,030.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40,500.00
7	30" CSP (.109" thick)	LF	30	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
8	36" CSP (.109" thick)	LF	60	\$ 330.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00
9	Inlet / Outlet Protection	EA	42	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
10	Marker (Culvert) Type L-2(CA)	EA	42	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
TOTAL				\$ 288,730.00		\$ 253,440.00		\$ 306,000.00	

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	R & R Horn, Inc.		Escheman Construction		Pro Builders	
				Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total	Unit Costs	Total
1	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 51,820.00	\$ 51,820.00
3	Sheeting and Shoring	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
4	12" CSP (.079" thick)	LF	310	\$ 225.00	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 46,500.00
5	18" CSP (.109" thick)	LF	180	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 30,600.00
6	24" CSP (.109" thick)	LF	162	\$ 225.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 30,780.00
7	30" CSP (.109" thick)	LF	30	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 6,300.00
8	36" CSP (.109" thick)	LF	60	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 13,800.00
9	Inlet / Outlet Protection	EA	42	\$ 650.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75,600.00
10	Marker (Culvert) Type L-2(CA)	EA	42	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,600.00
TOTAL				\$ 324,280.00		\$ 324,750.00		\$ 358,000.00	